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Question: (11) LMR 600 Ultra-Flex cables. Cables are approximately 150’ each.
terminations for each end of the (11) cables. What type of termination do you need for these cables?
Answer: Connectors are TNC Male both ends

Question: Will you be able to provide any kind of drawings? This will help us determine cable lengths, pathways and quantities.
Answer: We are not providing drawings for this project.  Room is 80’ x 62’ square, there are multiple walls in the celling that will need penetrations.  T-bar ceiling is at 9’, roof is 18’.

Question: Is there a need for CAT 6 riser rated PVC or CAT 6 plenum rated?
Answer: CAT 6 riser rated

Question: Are there minimum ground bus bar lug requirements or grounding to existing ground bus onsite?
Answer:  There is an existing grounding bus bar located within one of the other rooms inside overall space.

Question: What format should final electronic as built be in? AutoCad? If so, will a .dwg file be provided?
Answer: Microsoft Visio 2019 drawings

Question: What drawings are being referenced?
Answer: Drawing will be provided to selected contractor once contract has been awarded.

Question: What part number should be used for "Angled Wall Plates"? All other materials have a part number associated with the request.
Answer: 41081-2WP - Angled Single-Gang QUICKPORT™ Wallplate, 2-Port, White

Question: Will all network drops in Unclassified Horizontal Cabling (ConDev) we surface mounted?

Answer: Yes, drops will be surface mounted in single gang white surface mount boxes, 42777-1WA - Surface-Mount Back Box, Single-Gang, 1.89" Box Depth, White.

Question: Does the As built need to show drop locations or cabling pathways and Drop locations?
Answer: Drop locations, patch panel location and Cable / Port IDs.

Question: What type of background checks or requirements are needed for technicians that will be conducting scope? Will this scope require technicians to be escorted within facility?
Answer: Contractors will need to be registered in DBIDs for access to Base, escorts will be provided when working in designated spaces.

Question: Can floor-plans for each location be provided? If already provided, how can they be accessed?
Answer: Floor plans will be provided to selected contractor once contract has been awarded.

Question: Can the approx. length of the (16 locations) that require 6F MM OM3 fiber cables be provided?
Answer: Approximate length cannot be provided. Room is 80’ x 62’ square, there are multiple walls in the celling that will need penetrations.  T-bar ceiling is at 9’, roof is 18’.

Question: Can the approx. length of the (2 locations) that require 6F MM OM3 fiber cables be provided?
Answer: Approximate length cannot be provided. Room is 80’ x 62’ square, there are multiple walls in the celling that will need penetrations.  T-bar ceiling is at 9’, roof is 18’.

Question: Can the approx. length of the (16 locations) that require Cat6 UTP cables be provided?
Answer: Approximate length cannot be provided. Room is 80’ x 62’ square, there are multiple walls in the celling that will need penetrations.  T-bar ceiling is at 9’, roof is 18’.



